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November 12, 2004

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Ms. Marlene H. Dortch
Secretary
Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street, S.W.
Washington, D.C. 20554

Re: Notification of Consummation of Assignment of Licenses
and Authorizations
IE Docket No. 04-235

Dear Ms. Dortch:

Jennifer D. Hindin
202.719.4975
jhindin@wrf.com

Intelsat LLC and Intelsat MTC LLC (collectively, "Intelsat") hereby notify the
Commission that, pursuant to an FCC grant on October 27, 2004 ("Grant"),l the
licenses and authorizations that were the subject of the Grant were assigned by
Comsat General Corporation, Lockheed Martin Global Telecommunications LLC,
and Comsat New Services, Inc. to Intelsat on October 29, 2004. The file numbers
of the applications involved in the transaction are:

Part 25 - Satellite Communications: File Nos. SES-ASG-20040528-00744;
SES-ASG-20040528-00750; SES-ASG-20040528-00751; SAT-ASG­
20040528-00109

Part 90 Private Land Mobile License: File No. 0001743676

International Section 214 Authorizations: File No. ITC-ASG-20040528­
00235

Petition for Declaratory Ruling: File No. ISP-PDR-20040528-0005

Intelsat is today also filing the necessary electronic consummation notice for the
wireless authorization subject to this transaction.

1 Authorizations Granted, Applications ofComsat General Corporation, Lockheed
Martin Global Telecommunications LLC, Comsat New Services, Inc., Intelsat LLC,
and Intelsat MTC LLC to Assign Licenses and Authorizations and Request for a
Declaratory Ruling on Foreign Ownership, Public Notice, IE Docket No. 04-235,
DA 04-3418 (reI. Oct. 27,2004).
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If you have any questions regarding this matter, kindly contact the undersigned.

Sincerely,

/s/ Jennifer D. Hindin

Jennifer D. Hindin

cc: (by electronic mail)

JoAnn Lucanik (JoAnn.Lucanik@fcc.gov)
Jeanette Spriggs (Jeanette.Spriggs@fcc.gov)
Kathleen Campbell (Kathleen.Campbell@fcc.gov)
David Krech (David.Krech@fcc.gov)
Jennifer Gorny (Jennifer.Gorny@fcc.gov)
Jeff Tobias (JeffTobias @fcc.gov)
Neil Dellar (Neil.Dellar@fcc.gov)
Best Copy and Printing, Inc. (fcc@bcpiweb.com)


